GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | sUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 11
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT = 7 /117 .
TO LEASE NO.
GS-09B-02541
ADDRESS OF PREMISES  [JJJ San Diego Building
10385 Vista Sorrento Parkway

San Diego, CA 92121
THIS AGRBEMENT, mads and entered into this date by and bebween:
PH FBI SD, L1.C.
Whose address is: 100 City Parkway, Suite 1700
Las Vegas, NV 89106

herelnafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hercinafter ealled the Government:

WIHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the congideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agrec that the sald Lease is amended, effective upon
exccution by Government, as follows:

Su ] 1 Lease Agreement N 11 is hereby fssued to reflect change orders requested by the Government,

Any future scope changes will be memorialized ﬁa a future change order and future Supplemental Lease Agreement
(SLA).

Paragraph Number 42. is hereby added to the lease contract as follows:
42, The Lessor shall provide all labor, materials, to furnish and install all changes identified under Tenant Work

Request (TWR) #84r1 _as identified in the Tenant Work Request (TWR) Log.  Attachment A — Tenant Work

Request Log dated 5/22/12

TWR #84r] Unit Costs Attributable to the [} at 95% T1 CD’s. The amount of $13,792.00 reflects the cost to
carry finance charges that were not included in the original scope of work and will be paid via a Lumpsum to the

Lessor,

Total Lumpsum to Lessor under SLA #11 is $13,792.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same
Continued on page 2



http:13,792.00
http:13,792.00

Payment for lump sum costs associated w*ith_r;iinbufsﬁble work items; the Lessor is heteby notified that the Lessor
submit for Lump Sum Payments, an original and one copy of the invoice for the reimbursable work items, including the
annotation of PS Number “PS ,” on the invoice covering SLA #11. The original invoice shall be

remitted to:

GSA, Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP)
P.O.Box 17181
Ft. Worth, TX 76102
A copy of the invoice shall be concurrently submitted to the GSA Contracting Officer at:
GSA, Real Estate Division (3P1PR)
600 Las Vegas Blvd., South, Suite 600
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Titla to any and all alterations and tenant improvements for which the Government will make a “Lumpsum® or any lype of payment
shall vest inthe government. The Govarnment at any ime can remcve these items. The Lessor waives restoration in connection
with these items. Unless the Government has removed the items from the premises, the Lessor shall remain responsible for
malntenance and repair of all Hems provided by the Lessor under this leass. If after the lzase term or any extensions, or succeeding
laase term, the Government elects to abandon these items in placa title shall pass fo the Lessor.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

Ve Bt

(Official Title)

LESS

J\_\_\Mk@mu&" S TA NS

{Official Title)

Bl ATION

Contracting Officer

(Officlal Thie)

i Vs

GS8A DC 68-1176 (SPEEM compurter generated form: JAN 92) GSAFORM 276 JUL 67/FERB 92







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA02541-SLA-11-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



